AMENDMENT NO 3

CONTRACT NO. 37121

FOR

Balch Consolidation Conduit Design Project

Pursuant to Ordinance No. 180558

This Contract was made and entered into on the <u>18th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2006</u>, by and between <u>Kennedy/Jenks Consultants Engineers & Scientists</u>, hereinafter called Contractor, and the City of Portland, a municipal corporation of the State of Oregon, by and through its duly authorized representatives, hereinafter called City.

1. Scope of Work

Modifications made via Amendment 3 as shown in Attachment A. Cost change is summarized by task below:

<u>Task</u>	Revision Amount
Task 100	\$116,203
Task 300	\$143,341
Task 400	\$1,018,905
Task 500	\$58,228
Task 900	\$8,481
Task 1000	\$688,194
Task 1100	\$113,378

2. Compensation

Original Contract Amount:	\$2,147,487
Contract Sum Prior to This Notice:	\$2,656,433
Net Change This Amendment:	\$2,146,730
Revised Contract Total:	\$4,803,163

3. Contract Duration

This contract is hereby extended through December 1, 2011

All other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.

Kennedy/Jenks Consultants	Engineers & Scientists
By: Plan Jann	
TRAUS TORMANEN	VICE PRESIDENT
(Name and Title)	
Address ZOUSWMA/Kit	PORTHAD OR 97201
Telephone: 503) 295	-4911
	